(vi) The Finance Officer shall draw cheques on his/her
own signature, upto Rs.50,000 (Rupees fifty
thousand only) and the Assistant Finance Officer/
Assistant Registrar authorized by the Finance
Officer shall draw cheques of value not more than
Rs.25,000 (Rupees twenty five thousand only) on
pre-passed bills, in addition to the Finance Officer.

(j) He/She shall adopt, with the approval of the Vice-
Chancellor, method of accounting or forms or registers
for the proper accounting in the University Office and
in the departments and research centres maintained by